

\210  
SLP(C)No. 18659 OF 2002  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18659/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2001 in Misc. Civil  
Appln. No. 433/95 in AFO No.558/92of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

V.N. SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondents Nos. 1-3)

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
Ms. V Balaji, Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishnan and  
Ms. T S Santhi, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Let the names of  
respondents Nos. 1 to 3 be deleted from the array of  
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

None appears for respondent No. 4.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Special leave granted.

Pending appeal, the order under challenge shall  
remain stayed.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents,  
if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need  
not be summoned.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(R.K. KUMAR)  
Court Master