

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4062 OF 2003

V.N. SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For permission to withdraw civil appeal along with Special Leave Petitions and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.5198 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5199 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

The interlocutory application has been filed for withdrawal of civil appeal and special leave petitions. The civil appeal and special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the appellant/petitioner to move the High Court by way of review, if so advised.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 IN AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4062 OF 2003

V.N. Shah

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Registrar, High Court of Gujarat

...Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.5198/2007 and 5199/2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

The interlocutory application has been filed for
withdrawal of civil appeal and special leave petitions. The
civil appeal and special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the
appellant/petitioner to move the High Court by way of review,
if so advised.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
May 14, 2010.